## Airshow<sup>®</sup> 100 and 200 Moving Map Product Discontinuance

Ref. No. 2006-048M Pub Date 10/2006

Due to the demand for technology advancement and obsolescence of key hardware components, the Airshow 100 was moved to end of support status in July 2001, and the Airshow 200 in July 2002. Airshow Inc. released an end of support notification which was communicated to users, dealers and airframe manufacturers in July 2001 (see attached letter for more information).

As part of the Airshow Inc. integration into Rockwell Collins, a review of the Airshow 100 and 200 supportability was accomplished and verified the products remain unsupportable.

Part Number	Product	Description
910000	Airshow 100	NTSC Standard Video
910001	Airshow 100	NTSC Modified Video
910004	Airshow 100	NTSC Std with DCU Interface
910005	Airshow 100	NTSC Mod with DCU Interface
910011	Airshow 100	NTSC Modified Video
910014	Airshow 100	NTSC Std with DCU Interface
910015	Airshow 100	NTSC Mod with DCU Interface
910016	Airshow 100	NTSC Standard Video
910020	Airshow 200	NTSC Standard Video
910021	Airshow 200	NTSC Modified Video
910022	Airshow 200	RGB Sync
910023	Airshow 200	Y/C Split
910024	Airshow 200	Dual NTSC Standard Video

As of the dates outlined above, the Airshow 100 and 200 products are no longer being supported or repaired by Rockwell Collins. This applies to both hardware and software support.

## **ROCKWELL COLLINS AIRSHOW 410 and 4000**

Rockwell Collins now offers the Airshow 410 (920055) or Airshow 4000 (925000-100) as replacements for the Airshow 100/200. Rockwell Collins is pleased to offer upgrade solutions for Airshow 100 and 200 customers including trade-in incentives. Please contact your local Rockwell Collins representative for a complete product and system integration description.



How can we help? Please call Rockwell Collins Customer Support at 319.295.5000.

## Building trust every day.

Rockwell Collins delivers smart communication and aviation electronic solutions to customers worldwide. Backed by a global network of service and support, we stand committed to putting technology and practical innovation to work for you whenever and wherever you need us. In this way, working together, we build trust. Every day.

For more information, contact:

Rockwell Collins 400 Collins Road NE Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52498 +1.319.295.4085 email: csmarketing@rockwellcollins.com www.rockwellcollins.com

